

No. 48837-0-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

COLIN BLAINE BECCARIA,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court
Cause Nos. 15-1-02207-7 & 15-1-03106-8
The Honorable Jerry Costello, Judge

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
	A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	2
	B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	4
	1. <i>Facts from CrR 3.6 Hearing</i>	4
	2. <i>Facts from Trial</i>	6
IV.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	7
	A. BECCARIA’S MOTION TO SUPPRESS SHOULD HAVE BEEN GRANTED BECAUSE THE STATE FAILED TO PRESENT SUFFICIENT FACTS TO ESTABLISH AN INDIVIDUALIZED AND REASONABLE SUSPICION OF CRIMINAL BEHAVIOR THAT JUSTIFIED A <u>TERRY</u> DETENTION.....	7
	B. ANY FUTURE REQUEST FOR APPELLATE COSTS SHOULD BE DENIED.	14
V.	CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>State v. Doughty</u> , 170 Wn.2d 57, 239 P.3d 573 (2010)	10, 11
<u>State v. Duncan</u> , 146 Wn.2d 166, 43 P.3d 513 (2002)	8
<u>State v. Fuentes</u> , 183 Wn.2d 149, 352 P.3d 152 (2015).....	8, 11, 12, 13
<u>State v. Garvin</u> , 166 Wn.2d 242, 207 P.3d 1266 (2009)	7, 8, 9
<u>State v. Gatewood</u> , 163 Wn.2d 534, 182 P.3d 426 (2008)	10
<u>State v. Kennedy</u> , 107 Wn.2d 1, 726 P.2d 445 (1986).....	13
<u>State v. Ladson</u> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)	9
<u>State v. Martinez</u> , 135 Wn. App. 174, 143 P.3d 855 (2006).....	9
<u>State v. Nolan</u> , 141 Wn.2d 620, 8 P.3d 300 (2000)	14, 15
<u>State v. Pressley</u> , 64 Wn. App. 591, 825 P.2d 749 (1992).....	9
<u>State v. Sinclair</u> , 192 Wn. App. 380, 367 P.3d 612 (2016)....	14, 16
<u>State v. Thierry</u> , 60 Wn. App. 445, 803 P.2d 844 (1991)	9
<u>State v. Vrieling</u> , 144 Wn.2d 489, 28 P.3d 762 (2001).....	9
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968)	8, 9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 14.2	14
RAP 15.2	16

RCW 10.73.160 14
United States constitution Amendment IV..... 7-8
Washington State constitution article I, section 7.....8
